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Week 1
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13 v PIT 16.40 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 v MIA 22.00 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6 @DAL 25.30 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 v PIT 10.30 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  5.20 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @HOU 0.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @DAL 27.70 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 v LAR 13.40 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 v CLE 14.00 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @HOU 6.70 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 v PIT 26.20 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  17.70 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5 @HOU 9.20 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 v LAR 19.10 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 v GB 3.10 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5 v PHI 3.90 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 v CLE 2.40 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13 v PIT 13.40 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5 v PHI 11.30 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7 v GB 16.80 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7 v GB 44.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @TB 15.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7 v CLE 12.00 *

bobby - bob miller
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7 v GB 5.30 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10 @TB 14.30 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  9.40 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @TB 11.40 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @KC 13.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 v GB 22.20 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 v CLE 1.50 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @BUF 6.80 *
Nelson Agholor WR BAL 13  0.00 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13  6.50 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13  5.70 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @TB 14.90 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 v GB 4.20 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @TB 17.70 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @TB 0.00 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 v MIA 6.10 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13  1.40 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10 @TB 19.70 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  5.90 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7 v CLE 10.90 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5 @HOU 13.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7 v GB 44.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 6 @DAL 19.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 5 v PHI 17.80 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 v MIA 22.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  9.40 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 v PIT 0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9  1.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7 v GB 22.20 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @TB 1.30 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 v PHI 6.90 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13  5.70 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 v PIT 26.20 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 v PHI 19.60 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9  0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  11.30 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10 @TB 17.70 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 v PIT 5.50 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13  1.40 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 v CLE 2.40 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13 v PIT 13.40 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5 v PHI 11.30 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  5.90 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  21.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 v PIT 8.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5 @HOU 13.00 *

Mark - mark kirkwood
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7 v GB 5.30 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10 @KC 32.00 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 v LAR 13.40 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @KC 0.00 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7 v GB 2.40 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @DAL 27.70 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 v PHI 6.90 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @DET 17.40 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 v PHI 19.60 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @KC 45.50 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @DET 0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 v GB 11.70 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @DAL 6.80 *
Jalen Tolbert WR DAL 7 v GB 0.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7 v GB 3.10 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @DET 7.90 *
Durham Smythe TE MIA 10 @KC 7.40 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7 v GB 16.80 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10 @KC 14.60 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10 @DET 16.70 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10 @KC 6.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10 @DET 8.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 @BUF 8.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  20.10 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 10 @DET 12.20 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7 v CLE 11.00 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 v PIT 10.30 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 v MIA 3.90 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9  1.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 v CLE 1.50 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6 @BUF 6.80 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  33.90 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10 @DET 0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @DET 21.90 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10 @DET 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  11.30 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 v PIT 0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10 @DET 7.90 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v MIA 0.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 v PIT 6.60 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9  14.30 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 6 @DAL 10.20 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7 v CLE 10.90 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 v MIA 5.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10 @DET 8.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7 v CLE 12.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13 v PIT 16.40 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5 @HOU 23.60 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 v LAR 13.40 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  5.20 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @HOU 3.60 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 v LAR 8.00 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13  12.90 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5 @HOU 0.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7 v GB 4.20 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 v PHI 10.10 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7 v GB 11.70 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 v PIT 0.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 v LAR 19.10 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 9 v LAR 0.00 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 v MIA 6.10 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 v PIT 6.60 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @HOU 4.40 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5 @HOU 12.90 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9 v LAR 3.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6 @BUF 1.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 v PIT 8.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9 v LAR 9.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  21.00 *
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steve - Steve Fornataro
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 v LAR 13.40 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6 @BUF 13.10 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7 v CLE 11.00 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 v LAR 8.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @BUF 5.30 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  27.90 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 v LAR 13.40 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v MIA 9.40 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 v CLE 14.00 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 v PIT 5.20 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6 @BUF 7.80 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @BUF 8.60 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 v MIA 11.90 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @KC 11.80 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v MIA 0.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  4.90 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 v LAR 8.90 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9  14.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 v MIA 9.40 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9 v LAR 3.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5 v PHI 11.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 v MIA 5.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9 v LAR 9.00 *

stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10 @TB 14.30 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6 @DAL 25.30 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6 @BUF 13.10 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10 @KC 0.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  27.90 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10 @KC 13.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10 @TB 1.30 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10 @DET 17.40 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10 @TB 14.90 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5 @HOU 6.70 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10 @KC 45.50 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10 @DET 21.90 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @DAL 6.80 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10 @KC 11.80 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10 @TB 0.00 *
Tucker Kraft TE GB 6 @DAL 0.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 v LAR 8.90 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10 @TB 19.70 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10 @DET 16.70 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6 @BUF 1.00 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10 @KC 6.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10 @TB 15.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6 @BUF 8.00 *

tony - tony miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  20.10 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5 @HOU 23.60 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10 @KC 32.00 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5 @HOU 3.60 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10 @TB 11.40 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6 @BUF 5.30 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13  12.90 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v MIA 9.40 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  33.90 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13  6.50 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  17.70 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 v PHI 10.10 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6 @BUF 8.60 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 v MIA 11.90 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  4.90 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 v PIT 5.50 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5 @HOU 4.40 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5 @HOU 12.90 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 v MIA 9.40 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10 @KC 14.60 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  21.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5 v PHI 11.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  21.00 *
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Week 2
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13 v KC 25.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 @BUF 23.10 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6 @SF 24.30 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 v KC 19.90 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v HOU 12.20 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  0.00 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @SF 0.00 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 v TB 14.40 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @BAL 27.60 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  16.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 v KC 13.60 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 v HOU 10.80 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5  7.10 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 v TB 16.20 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  10.10 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5 @DET 10.10 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @BAL 7.40 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13 v KC 8.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5 @DET 9.00 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  19.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  20.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  10.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7 @BAL 0.00 *

bobby - bob miller
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  19.90 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  28.90 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13 v HOU 24.30 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  27.70 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  19.90 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @BAL 3.40 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  12.60 *
Nelson Agholor WR BAL 13 v HOU 18.30 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 v HOU 4.80 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 v HOU 5.90 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  6.90 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  0.00 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  25.10 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  8.20 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 @BUF 6.80 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 v HOU 1.80 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  13.10 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13 v HOU 11.40 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7 @BAL 8.60 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  12.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  20.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 6 @SF 4.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 5 @DET 18.20 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 @BUF 23.10 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13 v HOU 24.30 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13 v KC 0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 v GB 0.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  19.90 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  27.10 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @DET 21.30 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 v HOU 5.90 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13 v KC 13.60 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @DET 30.10 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 v GB 7.10 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 v GB 23.10 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  25.10 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 v KC 10.00 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 v HOU 1.80 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7 @BAL 7.40 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13 v KC 8.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5 @DET 9.00 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13 v HOU 11.40 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 v GB 6.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 v KC 10.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  12.00 *

Mark - mark kirkwood
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  19.90 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  13.60 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 v TB 27.70 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  1.90 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7  5.30 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6 @SF 0.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5 @DET 21.30 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  28.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5 @DET 30.10 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  15.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  25.30 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @SF 20.70 *
Jalen Tolbert WR DAL 7  4.80 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  10.10 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  4.20 *
Durham Smythe TE MIA 10  7.30 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  19.00 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  6.00 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  14.90 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  13.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  2.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  32.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 v GB 13.30 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 10  16.90 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7 @BAL 23.90 *
James Cook RB BUF 13 v KC 19.90 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 @BUF 3.70 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 v GB 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7 @BAL 3.40 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  12.60 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 v GB 7.30 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  30.10 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10  0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 v GB 23.10 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 v KC 9.10 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  4.20 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @BUF 12.60 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 v KC 9.30 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 v GB 14.70 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 6 @SF 6.30 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7 @BAL 8.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @BUF 17.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  2.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7 @BAL 0.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13 v KC 25.60 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  17.00 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 v TB 27.70 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v HOU 12.20 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  24.10 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 v TB 12.60 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 v HOU 8.30 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  0.00 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  0.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @DET 10.80 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  25.30 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13 v KC 9.10 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 v TB 16.20 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 9 v TB 0.00 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 @BUF 6.80 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13 v KC 9.30 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  8.80 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  9.80 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9 v TB 7.80 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  12.20 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13 v KC 10.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9 v TB 2.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 v HOU 4.00 *
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steve - Steve Fornataro
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 v TB 27.70 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  14.40 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7 @BAL 23.90 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 v TB 12.60 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  5.30 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v GB 23.50 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 v TB 14.40 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @BUF 8.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7 @BAL 27.60 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13 v KC 21.20 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6  0.00 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  24.70 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @BUF 4.00 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  12.60 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @BUF 12.60 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 v GB 6.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 v TB 11.30 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 v GB 14.70 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 @BUF 5.80 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9 v TB 7.80 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5 @DET 23.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @BUF 17.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9 v TB 2.00 *

stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  28.90 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6 @SF 24.30 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  14.40 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  1.90 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v GB 23.50 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  27.70 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  27.10 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  28.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  6.90 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  16.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  15.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  30.10 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6 @SF 20.70 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  12.60 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  8.20 *
Tucker Kraft TE GB 6 @SF 0.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 v TB 11.30 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  13.10 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  14.90 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  12.20 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  13.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  10.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  32.00 *

tony - tony miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 v GB 13.30 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  17.00 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  13.60 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  24.10 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  0.00 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  5.30 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 v HOU 8.30 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @BUF 8.00 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 v GB 7.30 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 v HOU 4.80 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 v HOU 10.80 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5 @DET 10.80 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  24.70 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @BUF 4.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 v GB 6.00 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13 v KC 10.00 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  8.80 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  9.80 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 @BUF 5.80 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  6.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 v GB 6.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5 @DET 23.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 v HOU 4.00 *
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Week 3
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  24.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 @BAL 27.80 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6  25.50 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  13.20 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v KC 5.10 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  5.50 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  0.00 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 @SF 0.00 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  5.40 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  26.60 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  19.10 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 v KC 13.00 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5  13.90 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @SF 19.60 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  9.80 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5  2.60 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  1.90 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  16.20 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5  3.30 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  11.90 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  14.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7  13.00 *

bobby - bob miller
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  16.70 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  24.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13 v KC 29.80 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  5.80 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  47.20 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  15.20 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  6.50 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  8.20 *
Nelson Agholor WR BAL 13 v KC 7.90 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 v KC 1.60 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 v KC 0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  22.10 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  3.70 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  6.80 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  9.10 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 @BAL 1.90 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 v KC 3.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  12.40 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13 v KC 7.00 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7  13.30 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  17.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  4.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 6  11.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 5  12.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 @BAL 27.80 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13 v KC 29.80 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13  0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 v DET 7.40 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  15.20 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  14.80 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  9.20 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13 v KC 0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  19.10 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  17.00 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 v DET 5.10 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 v DET 26.10 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  6.80 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13  2.10 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13 v KC 3.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  1.90 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  16.20 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5  3.30 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13 v KC 7.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 v DET 10.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  41.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  17.00 *

Mark - mark kirkwood
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  16.70 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  43.50 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 @SF 21.40 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  54.30 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7  14.60 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  0.00 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  9.20 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  8.50 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  17.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  32.70 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  10.20 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6  9.30 *
Jalen Tolbert WR DAL 7  0.00 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  9.80 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  12.10 *
Durham Smythe TE MIA 10  2.50 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  11.90 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  10.00 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  11.20 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  9.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  7.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  15.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 v DET 21.30 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 10  14.60 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  22.70 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  13.20 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 @BAL 12.70 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 v DET 7.40 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  6.50 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  8.20 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 v DET 0.00 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  12.20 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10  0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 v DET 26.10 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13  1.50 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  12.10 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @BAL 19.90 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  2.30 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 v DET 12.60 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 6  4.80 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7  13.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @BAL 14.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  7.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7  13.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  24.60 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  24.20 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 @SF 21.40 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13 v KC 5.10 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  20.10 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @SF 9.20 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 v KC 0.00 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  5.50 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  3.70 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5  8.20 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  10.20 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13  1.50 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9 @SF 19.60 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 9 @SF 0.00 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 @BAL 1.90 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  2.30 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  6.00 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  13.00 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9 @SF 8.70 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  16.20 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  41.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9 @SF 23.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 v KC 12.00 *
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steve - Steve Fornataro
Detroit Lions QB DET 9 @SF 21.40 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  21.90 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  22.70 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9 @SF 9.20 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  6.50 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v DET 22.90 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9 @SF 0.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @BAL 15.80 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  5.40 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13  11.50 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6  0.00 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  11.50 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @BAL 10.90 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  0.00 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 @BAL 19.90 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 v DET 16.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @SF 24.40 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 v DET 12.60 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 @BAL 12.90 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9 @SF 8.70 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5  8.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 @BAL 14.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9 @SF 23.00 *

stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  24.00 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6  25.50 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  21.90 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  54.30 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 v DET 22.90 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  47.20 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  14.80 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  8.50 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  22.10 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  26.60 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  32.70 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  12.20 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6  9.30 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  0.00 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  9.10 *
Tucker Kraft TE GB 6  0.00 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9 @SF 24.40 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  12.40 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  11.20 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  16.20 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  9.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  14.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  15.00 *

tony - tony miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 v DET 21.30 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  24.20 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  43.50 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  20.10 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  5.80 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  6.50 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13 v KC 0.00 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 @BAL 15.80 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 v DET 0.00 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13 v KC 1.60 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13 v KC 13.00 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5  8.20 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  11.50 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 @BAL 10.90 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 v DET 16.00 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13  2.10 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  6.00 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  13.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 @BAL 12.90 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  10.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 v DET 10.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5  8.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13 v KC 12.00 *
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Week 4
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  44.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 v SF 17.80 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6  21.20 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  14.70 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  6.90 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  1.20 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  2.80 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9  34.10 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  37.80 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  2.60 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  40.00 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  8.60 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5  4.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  17.60 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  14.70 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5  10.30 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  13.20 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  14.60 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5  10.10 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  12.30 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  29.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  12.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7  15.00 *

bobby - bob miller
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  15.30 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  27.00 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  33.70 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  6.10 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  7.50 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  9.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  9.80 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  11.50 *
Nelson Agholor WR BAL 13  1.40 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13  0.00 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13  0.00 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  41.50 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  6.70 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  14.80 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  4.50 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 v SF 11.40 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13  0.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  19.80 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  4.00 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7  14.30 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  8.00 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  29.00 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 6  8.00 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 5  26.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10 v SF 17.80 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  33.70 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13  0.00 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @KC 0.00 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  9.00 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  17.90 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  10.80 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13  0.00 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  40.00 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  7.00 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9 @KC 0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @KC 0.60 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  14.80 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13  2.20 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13  0.00 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  13.20 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  14.60 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5  10.10 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  4.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @KC 3.00 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  13.00 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  8.00 *

Mark - mark kirkwood
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  15.30 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  16.10 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  14.00 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  28.00 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7  2.70 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  2.80 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  10.80 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  27.70 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  7.00 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  10.20 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  0.00 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  15.80 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6  10.50 *
Jalen Tolbert WR DAL 7  9.30 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  14.70 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  11.40 *
Durham Smythe TE MIA 10  8.10 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  12.30 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  2.00 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  16.50 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  4.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  6.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  0.00 *

matt - matt kirkwood
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 @KC 20.40 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 10  18.00 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  23.80 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  14.70 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10 v SF 2.30 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9 @KC 0.00 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  9.80 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  11.50 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @KC 20.80 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  0.00 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  32.30 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10  0.00 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9 @KC 0.60 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13  0.00 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  11.40 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v SF 12.00 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  6.70 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 @KC 5.00 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 6  8.40 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7  14.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 v SF 7.00 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  6.00 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7  15.00 *

Rob - Rob Lough
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  44.00 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  6.40 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  14.00 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  6.90 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  9.50 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  9.10 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13  3.30 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  1.20 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  6.70 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5  19.40 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  15.80 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13  0.00 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  17.60 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 9  0.00 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10 v SF 11.40 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  6.70 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  10.60 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  5.30 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9  11.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  6.50 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  13.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9  15.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  21.00 *
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steve - Steve Fornataro
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  14.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  5.30 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  23.80 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  9.10 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  11.30 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @KC 49.70 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9  34.10 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v SF 26.80 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  37.80 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13  16.10 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6  0.00 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  5.50 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 v SF 6.20 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  8.60 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10 v SF 12.00 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @KC 1.90 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  9.60 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9 @KC 5.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 v SF 12.40 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9  11.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5  19.00 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10 v SF 7.00 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9  15.00 *

stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  27.00 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6  21.20 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  5.30 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  28.00 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9 @KC 49.70 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  7.50 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  17.90 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  27.70 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  41.50 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  2.60 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  10.20 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  32.30 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6  10.50 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  8.60 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  4.50 *
Tucker Kraft TE GB 6  2.50 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  9.60 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  19.80 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  16.50 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  6.50 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  4.00 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  12.00 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  0.00 *

tony - tony miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9 @KC 20.40 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  6.40 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  16.10 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  9.50 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  6.10 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  11.30 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13  3.30 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10 v SF 26.80 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9 @KC 20.80 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13  0.00 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  8.60 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5  19.40 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  5.50 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10 v SF 6.20 *
George Kittle TE SF 9 @KC 1.90 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13  2.20 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  10.60 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  5.30 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10 v SF 12.40 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  2.00 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9 @KC 3.00 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5  19.00 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  21.00 *
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Offseason
billy - billy ross
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  531.50 25.31 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10  412.90 19.66 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6  414.80 19.75 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  265.10 12.62 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  200.60 9.55 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  141.00 6.71 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  187.00 8.90 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9  254.40 12.11 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  301.20 14.34 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  245.90 11.71 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  301.80 14.37 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  244.00 11.62 *
Elijah Moore WR CLE 5  142.40 6.78 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  396.50 18.88 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  217.40 10.35 *
Cade Otton TE TB 5  154.90 7.38 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  175.50 8.36 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  154.80 7.37 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5  170.00 8.10 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  201.30 9.59 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  245.00 11.67 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  165.00 7.86 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7  229.00 10.90 *

bobby - bob miller
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  435.60 20.74 *
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  442.90 21.09 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  468.30 22.30 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  103.90 4.95 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  281.00 13.38 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  247.20 11.77 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  198.30 9.44 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  213.30 10.16 *
Nelson Agholor WR BAL 13  114.20 5.44 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13  85.60 4.08 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13  120.90 5.76 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  299.60 14.27 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  187.50 8.93 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  258.40 12.30 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  149.40 7.11 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10  86.20 4.10 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13  122.10 5.81 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  171.20 8.15 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  188.10 8.96 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7  169.00 8.05 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  221.00 10.52 *
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL 7  245.00 11.67 *
Green Bay Packers D/ST GB 6  194.00 9.24 *

jimmy - jim gabriel
Tampa Bay BuccaneersQB TB 5  385.80 18.37 *
Kansas City Chiefs QB KC 10  412.90 19.66 *
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL 13  468.30 22.30 *
Leonard Fournette RB BUF 13  4.00 0.19 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9  55.70 2.65 *
Tony Pollard RB DAL 7  247.20 11.77 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  211.90 10.09 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  304.50 14.50 *
Odell Beckham Jr. WR BAL 13  120.90 5.76 *
Stefon Diggs WR BUF 13  301.80 14.37 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  331.00 15.76 *
Jauan Jennings WR SF 9  87.30 4.16 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  284.90 13.57 *
DeVonta Smith WR PHI 10  258.40 12.30 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13  63.90 3.04 *
Isaiah Likely TE BAL 13  122.10 5.81 *
Dalton Schultz TE HOU 7  175.50 8.36 *
Buffalo Bills K BUF 13  154.80 7.37 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersK TB 5  170.00 8.10 *
Baltimore Ravens K BAL 13  188.10 8.96 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  220.00 10.48 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  238.00 11.33 *
Cleveland Browns D/ST CLE 5  221.00 10.52 *

Mark - mark kirkwood
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL 7  435.60 20.74 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  355.10 16.91 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  390.90 18.61 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  205.70 9.80 *
Rico Dowdle RB DAL 7  100.30 4.78 *
Aaron Jones RB GB 6  187.00 8.90 *
Rachaad White RB TB 5  304.50 14.50 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  270.10 12.86 *
Mike Evans WR TB 5  331.00 15.76 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  413.00 19.67 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  175.40 8.35 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  439.70 20.94 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6  233.80 11.13 *
Jalen Tolbert WR DAL 7  60.80 2.90 *
Jake Ferguson TE DAL 7  217.40 10.35 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  108.50 5.17 *
Durham Smythe TE MIA 10  77.80 3.70 *
Dallas Cowboys K DAL 7  201.30 9.59 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  153.80 7.32 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  165.70 7.89 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  219.00 10.43 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  151.00 7.19 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  200.00 9.52 *

matt - matt kirkwood
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  430.80 20.51 *
Los Angeles Rams QB LAR 10  337.90 16.09 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  375.60 17.89 *
James Cook RB BUF 13  265.10 12.62 *
Clyde Edwards-Helair RB KC 10  80.20 3.82 *
Elijah Mitchell RB SF 9  55.70 2.65 *
Devin Singletary RB HOU 7  198.30 9.44 *
Jaylen Warren RB PIT 6  213.30 10.16 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  287.10 13.67 *
Cooper Kupp WR LAR 10  175.40 8.35 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  338.60 16.12 *
Demarcus Robinson WR LAR 10  97.80 4.66 *
Deebo Samuel WR SF 9  284.90 13.57 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13  147.60 7.03 *
Tyler Higbee TE LAR 10  108.50 5.17 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10  309.40 14.73 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  179.70 8.56 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9  172.20 8.20 *
Green Bay Packers K GB 6  146.10 6.96 *
Houston Texans K HOU 7  169.00 8.05 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10  235.00 11.19 *
Los Angeles Rams D/ST LAR 10  151.00 7.19 *
Houston Texans D/ST HOU 7  229.00 10.90 *

Rob - Rob Lough
Buffalo Bills QB BUF 13  531.50 25.31 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  335.40 15.97 *
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  390.90 18.61 *
Gus Edwards RB BAL 13  200.60 9.55 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  226.60 10.79 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  305.50 14.55 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13  130.70 6.22 *
Kareem Hunt RB CLE 5  141.00 6.71 *
Brandin Cooks WR DAL 7  187.50 8.93 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5  235.70 11.22 *
CeeDee Lamb WR DAL 7  439.70 20.94 *
Khalil Shakir WR BUF 13  147.60 7.03 *
Amon-Ra St. Brown WR DET 9  396.50 18.88 *
Jameson Williams WR DET 9  116.40 5.54 *
Noah Gray TE KC 10  86.20 4.10 *
Dalton Kincaid TE BUF 13  179.70 8.56 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  225.50 10.74 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  169.40 8.07 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9  138.80 6.61 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  145.60 6.93 *
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF 13  238.00 11.33 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9  185.00 8.81 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  254.00 12.10 *
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steve - Steve Fornataro
Detroit Lions QB DET 9  390.90 18.61 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  246.60 11.74 *
Houston Texans QB HOU 7  375.60 17.89 *
Jahmyr Gibbs RB DET 9  305.50 14.55 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  205.70 9.80 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  496.30 23.63 *
David Montgomery RB DET 9  254.40 12.11 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10  286.60 13.65 *
Nico Collins WR HOU 7  301.20 14.34 *
Gabriel Davis WR BUF 13  168.60 8.03 *
Diontae Johnson WR PIT 6  171.50 8.17 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  229.50 10.93 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10  276.50 13.17 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  207.80 9.90 *
Travis Kelce TE KC 10  309.40 14.73 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  236.40 11.26 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  290.90 13.85 *
San Francisco 49ers K SF 9  172.20 8.20 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10  214.20 10.20 *
Detroit Lions K DET 9  138.80 6.61 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5  211.00 10.05 *
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KC 10  235.00 11.19 *
Detroit Lions D/ST DET 9  185.00 8.81 *

stone - stone miller
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI 10  442.90 21.09 *
Green Bay Packers QB GB 6  414.80 19.75 *
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT 6  246.60 11.74 *
Devon Achane RB MIA 10  205.70 9.80 *
Christian McCaffrey RB SF 9  496.30 23.63 *
Raheem Mostert RB MIA 10  281.00 13.38 *
D'Andre Swift RB PHI 10  211.90 10.09 *
Kyren Williams RB LAR 10  270.10 12.86 *
A.J. Brown WR PHI 10  299.60 14.27 *
Amari Cooper WR CLE 5  245.90 11.71 *
Tyreek Hill WR MIA 10  413.00 19.67 *
Puka Nacua WR LAR 10  338.60 16.12 *
Jayden Reed WR GB 6  233.80 11.13 *
Jaylen Waddle WR MIA 10  207.80 9.90 *
Dallas Goedert TE PHI 10  149.40 7.11 *
Tucker Kraft TE GB 6  91.90 4.38 *
Sam LaPorta TE DET 9  290.90 13.85 *
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI 10  171.20 8.15 *
Los Angeles Rams K LAR 10  165.70 7.89 *
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT 6  145.60 6.93 *
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA 10  219.00 10.43 *
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI 10  165.00 7.86 *
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT 6  200.00 9.52 *

tony - tony miller
San Francisco 49ers QB SF 9  430.80 20.51 *
Cleveland Browns QB CLE 5  335.40 15.97 *
Miami Dolphins QB MIA 10  355.10 16.91 *
Jerome Ford RB CLE 5  226.60 10.79 *
Kenneth Gainwell RB PHI 10  103.90 4.95 *
Najee Harris RB PIT 6  205.70 9.80 *
Justice Hill RB BAL 13  130.70 6.22 *
Isiah Pacheco RB KC 10  286.60 13.65 *
Brandon Aiyuk WR SF 9  287.10 13.67 *
Rashod Bateman WR BAL 13  85.60 4.08 *
Zay Flowers WR BAL 13  244.00 11.62 *
Chris Godwin WR TB 5  235.70 11.22 *
George Pickens WR PIT 6  229.50 10.93 *
Rashee Rice WR KC 10  276.50 13.17 *
George Kittle TE SF 9  236.40 11.26 *
Dawson Knox TE BUF 13  63.90 3.04 *
David Njoku TE CLE 5  225.50 10.74 *
Cleveland Browns K CLE 5  169.40 8.07 *
Kansas City Chiefs K KC 10  214.20 10.20 *
Miami Dolphins K MIA 10  153.80 7.32 *
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SF 9  220.00 10.48 *
Tampa Bay BuccaneersD/ST TB 5  211.00 10.05 *
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL 13  254.00 12.10 *

Player, Pos, NFL, Opp, Pts, Avg Pts, Starter
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